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SVKM’s NMIMS Deemed-to-be University 
Mukesh Patel School of Technology Management & Engineering   

Mumbai & Shirpur Campus    

Technology Management & Engineering 
Navi Mumbai, Indore, Hyderabad & Chandigarh Campus   

 
B Tech / MBA Tech – (Batch-2025) 

 
Important Dates – Phase 1 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Important Dates 

1 Online registration for NMIMS-CET – 2025 (www.NMIMS.edu) Thursday , 20th February’2025 

2 Last date of online registration of NMIMS-CET - 2025 Wednesday, 26th March 2025 

3 
Conduct of online computer based test at Test Center (NMIMS-CET) 
 

Saturday, 01st March ‘2025 
To 

Sunday, 30th March’2025 

4 Counselling Round 
MPSTME - Call letter for admission counseling (after 5.00 pm) 

 
Thursday, 17th April’2025 

Documents upload start date / last date 17th April to 21st April 2025 

Counselling round at Campus – Indore, Hyderabad & Chandigarh Tuesday, 22nd April 2025 

Counselling round for all campuses at MPSTME Mumbai campus             23rd April 2025  
& 

24th April 2025 

5 Commencement of Courses  Saturday, 12th July 2025 

6 Closure of Admission  Monday, 28th July 2025 

Important Dates – Phase 2 
Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Important Dates 

1 Online registration for NMIMS-CET – 2025 (www.NMIMS.edu) Thursday, 27th March’2025 

2 Last date of online registration of NMIMS-CET - 2025 Monday, 26th May’2025 

3 Conduct of online computer based test at Test Center (NMIMS-CET) 
 

Monday, 31st March’2025 
To 

Saturday, 31st May’2025 

4 Counselling Round 
MPSTME - Call letter for admission counseling (after 5.00 pm) 

 
Thursday, 19th June’2025 

Documents upload start date / last date 19th June to 23rd June 2025 

Counselling round at Campus – Indore, Hyderabad & Chandigarh Tuesday, 24th June 2025 

Counselling round for all campuses at MPSTME Mumbai campus              25th June 2025 
To 

02nd July 2025 

5 Commencement of Courses  Saturday, 12th July 2025 

6 Closure of Admission  Monday, 28th July 2025 

 Refund Rules:  Refund is as per UGC refund policy 2024-25, dated 12th June 2024, bearing the 

number D.O. No.F.2-7 1t2022 (CPP-Il) (c-1 14s46) 
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